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CHICAGO 

LOS ANGELES 

NEW YORK 

SAN FRANCISCO 

ST LOUIS 

SONNENSCHEIN NATH & ROSENTHAL 

1301 K STREET NW 

SUITE 600, EAST TOWER 

WASHINGTON DC 20005 

October 7. 1997 

(202) 408 6400 

FACSIMILE 
(202) 408-6399 

Hon. Vernon A. Williams, Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
1925 K Street. N.W., Room 714 
Washington. D.C. 20423-0001 

Re: Finance Docket No. 33388 (Sub-Nos. 81-84). CSX antl Norfolk Southem - rnntrnl 

and Uase -- Conrail -iS^'i'^^ 3^9 i'!> - /Si><^<^ 
Dear Secretary Williams: ^^-^^^1 5-/> e*/- If 3 oo(^ 

On behalf of Canadian National Railway Company ("CN") and Grand Trunk Westem 
Raiiroad Incorporated ("GTW"), enclosed is the original signature page to the Verified 
Statement of Douglas N. Wilson, which was filed on October 1, 1997 as part of CN's 
Responsive Environmental Report and Verified Statement of No Environmental Impact (CN-
11). Due to time consfaints, a facsimile of the signature page was attached to the original 
statement when it was filed on October 1. 

Sincerely yours. 

L. John Osbom 
Enclosure 

Offic* of the Saeretary 

r r n Partof 
[5 J Public Record 



VERIFICATION 

I, Douglas N Wilson, verify under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing 

statement and the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief I further 

verify that I am qualified and authorized to provide this statement 

Executed this 1st date of October, 1997. 

Douglas N Wilson 

Subscribed and swom to before me by Douglas N. Wilson 

this U t dav of ^ K » ^ . 1997 

Notary Public ^ ^^^^^^ p^,^^j 

My commissio 
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A. i 
Office of the Secretaiy 

OCT - 2 19W 
Part of 
Public Record 

BEFORE THE 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD 

inance Docket No. 33388 (Sub-Nos. 81-84) 

CSX CORPORATION AND CSX TRANSPORTATION. INC., NORFOLK SOUTHERN 
CORPORATION AND NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY ~ CONTROL 

AND OPERATING LEASES/AGREEMENTS - CONRAIL INC. AND CONSOLIDATED 
PAIL CORPORATION -- TRANSFER OF RAILROAD LINE BY NORFOLK SOUTHERN 

RAILWAY COMPANY TO CSX TRANSPORTATION. INC. 

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY COMPANY'S 
RESPONSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT AND 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF NO ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 

Jean Pierre Ouellet 
Chief Legal Officer and Corporate 
Secretary 
Canadian National Railway Company 
935 de La Gc.chetiere Street West 
16th Floor 
Montreal, Quebec 
H3B 2M9 
(514) 399-2100 

L. John Osbom 
Douglas E. Rosenthal 
Eli/.abeth A. Ferrell 
Som ênschein Nath & Rosenthal 
1301 K Street; PTW. 
Suite 600 East 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 408-6351 

Attorneys for: 
CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY COMPANY 

GRAND TRUNK WESTERN RAILROAD INCORPORATED 

Dated: October 1, 1997 



BEFORE THE / 
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION BOARD/. 

Finance E>ocket No. 33388 (Sub-Nos. 81-84 

CSX CORPORATION AND CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC., NORFOLK SOUTHERN 
CORPORATION AND NORrOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY - CONTROL 

AND OPERATING LEASES/AGREEMENTS - CONRAIL INC. AND CONSOLIDATED 
RAIL CORPORATION - TRANSFER OF RAILROAD LINE BY NORFOLK SOUTHERN 

RAILWAY COMPANY TO CSX TRANSPORTATION, INC. 

CANADIAN NATIONAL RAILWAY COMPANY'S 
RESPONSIVE ENVIRONMENTAL REPORT AND 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF NO ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT 

Pursuant to Decision No. 6 in this proceeding, served ! '.-y 30, 1997, and the Surface 

Transportation Board's Environmental Regulations, 49 C.F.R. 1105.7, Canadian National 

Railway Company ("CN") and Grand Trunk Westem Railroad Incorporated ("GTW")̂  hereby 

submit their Responsive Environmental Repon ("RER") and Verified Statement of No 

Environmental Impact in connection with the relief CN currently intends to seek through a 

responsive application and related exemption notices/petitions to be filed on October 21, 

1997, in response to the primary application filed in this proceeding by CSX, NS and 

^ Except where the context indicates otherwise, CN as used herein will embrace CN's 
wholly-owned subsidiary Grand Trunk Corporation ("GTC") and its subsidiary GTW. 
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Conrail. This submission consists of the following introductory statement and the 

accompanying Verified Statement of Douglas N. Wilson. 

On August 22, 1997, CN filed its Comments and Description of Anticipated 

Responsive Applications (CN-8), which noted that CN had negotiated a settlement with CSX 

(a definitive agreement for which is still being developed), and further noted that CN would 

be seeking certain limited relief on October 21. Aiso on August 22, 1997, CN filed its 

Petition for Waiver or Clarification of Railroad Consolidation Procedures (CN-9), which 

sought waivers in connection with the responsive applications CN anticipated filing. In 

Decision No. 30, served September II, 1997, the Board granted CN's petition, including its 

request for confutation that the responsive application CN anticipated filing would be minor 

in scope under the agency's Consolidation Procedures. 

As described in CN-8 and in Decision No. 30, CN contemplates the filing on October 

21 of a responsive application seeking certain trackage rights (Sub-No. 81) and related 

applications, petitions for exemption or notices of exemption seeking authority to construct 

certain connecting tracks at Detroit (Sub-Nos. 82 and 83) and Chicago (Sub-No. 84). The 

following is a brief summary of the anticipated trackage rights r'̂ quests and related 

construction: 

Unless the context indicates otherwise, "CSX" will embrace both CSX Corporation and 
CSX Transportation, Inc., "NS" will embrace both Norfolk Southem Corporation and Norfolk 
Southem Railway Company, and "Conrail"will embrace both Conrail Inc. and Consolidated 
Rail Corporation. 



Detroit Area 

• Trackage rights over the existing Conrail line fi-om CP Vinewood in 
Detroit to Stanley Yard in Toledo, a distance of approximately 61 miles, 
including the right to enter and exU such track at all connecting points. 

• To implement the requested trackage rights between CP Vinewood and 
Stanley Yard. CN proposes to construct connections at two locations 
within this transportation corridor: (1) between the Conrail line and the 
CNGT Shoreline Subdivision at a point just south, of Conrail's Rouge 
Yard (really restoration of a previously existing connection), and (2) 
between the Conrail line and the CNGT Shoreline Subdivision &> FN 
Tower near Trenton, MI, to permit access to/from the CNGTs Flal 
Rock Yard. 

• Trackage rights over the existing Conrail northbound main line between 
approximately MP 16.5 and MP 18.0 at Trenton, MI, a distance of 
approximately 1.5 miles, for the purpose of serving Detroit Edison's 
Trenton Channel power plant. 

• To implement the requested trackage rights at Trenton, CN proposes to 
construct a connection between the Conrail northbound main line and 
the CNGT Shoisline Subdivision at Trenton. 

Chicago Area 

• Trackage rights (1) from South Bend, IN (MP 436.9) on the existing 
Conrail Chicago main line, thence to the diverging Conrail Ivanhoe 
Branch (MP 482.0/240.7) and to Gibson Yard, Chicago (MP 259.5), a 
distance of approximately 54 miles, or, in the altemative, (2) from 
station point Hays, IN (MP 9.2) on the Conrail Kankakee Line (where 
the CNGT line crosses Conrail) northward to Gibson Yard (MP 3.8), a 
dista'ice of approximately 5.4 miles. 

• To implement the requested trackage .ights altemative via Hays, CN 
would propose to construct a connecdon at Hays, IN between the CNGT 
east-west nr̂ ain line and the Conrail north-south main line. 

Buffalo Ant 

• Trackage rights over the existing Conrail lines from CP "H" tc CP 
"Draw," a distance of about 9 miles. 
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